GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 897
ANSWERED ON 21°T JULY, 2019
TERMINATION OF PROJECTS OF NHAI

897. SHRI SUBBARAYAN K.:
SHRI M. SELVARAJ:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) has decided to terminate projects
where acquisition of land is yet to be completed;

(b) if so, the details of such projects in the country, State-wise; and

(c) whether the respective State Governments have been informed about such decision and if so,
the details thereof and their reaction thereto?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)
(a) No Sir.

(b) to (c) Question does not arise.
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